



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35255 of 2025

Soudamini Mallick

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. S.K.Dash, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opp.Parties***
Mr. R.Pradhan, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
16.03.2026**

Order No.

- 04.
1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Pradhan, learned ASC seeks further time to take instructions, as a last chance.
 3. List this matter on 9th April 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das